HUBBARD HIGH SCHOOL                           
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

SPRING FINAL 2016
Each student will select one of the options below as their final exam/project and email it to their instructor.  The final is worth 200 points and can move your grade up 1 to 2 grades, depending on your percentage as of June 10, 2016.  We will have this assignment posted on our website:  (hubbardpe.weebly.com)  The final is due on Monday, June 13, 2016. 
OPTION 1:  Design a power-point that has a minimum of 10 – 12 slides and includes the following information:

· Identify all the necessary equipment for your selected sport, utilizing pictures and label them.

· Include a diagram of the court or field associated with your sport
· Vocabulary/terminology which assists in understanding this sport

· Rules which outline the effective progress of the game

· Identify each skill required to have a successful outcome.  Include a picture or brief video that demonstrates these specific skills.

· Design a 10 question M/C and T/F quiz to close your presentation.
SELECT AN ACTIVITY BELOW

· BADMINTON

· BASKETBALL

· FLAG FOOTBALL

· NUTRITION

· SOCCER

· TABATA/FITNESS STATIONS

· VOLLEYBALL

· WHIFFLE BALL

· WEIGHT TRAINING/CIRCUIT TRAINING
Mr. Newman – awnewman@cps.edu      Mr. Flavin – mjflavin@cps.edu
Mr. Amigon – eamigon@cps.edu   Mr. Rodriguez – farodriguez@cps.edu 
Ms. Webster – ddwebster@cps.edu   Ms. Struwing – psstruwing@cps.edu 
